
BID # 
 

DESCRIPTION     AMOUNT 

  
CONTRACT REVISIONS 

 
 
 

3494 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR HVAC MAINTENANCE 
AND REPAIR ALL CAMPUS LOCATIONS 
 
4-L Engineering 
Garland, TX 
 
Original Contract: 
CO # 1 – Increase  
Revised Contract Total: 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

$115,000.00 
                 $30,000.00 
               $145,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TO: The Board of Trustees 
 

FROM: President Cary Israel 
 

DATE:  October 28, 2014 
 

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Approval of Change Order for Competitive 
Sealed Bid 3494 – Annual Contract for HVAC Maintenance and 
Repair All Campus Locations. 
 

SCOPE: This change order will increase our current annual contract to 
cover the cost of HVAC maintenance and repair at all campus 
locations for the remainder of the contract period.  Term of 
contract: 12/1/2013 through 11/30/2014. 
 

RECOMMENDATION: 4-L Engineering 
Garland, TX 
 
Original Contract: 
CO # 1 – Increase  
Revised Contract Total: 
 

 
 
 

$115,000.00 
           $30,000.00 
        $145,000.00 

REQUESTING 
DEPARTMENT: 
 

District Facilities and Construction 

 

 

 

 


